

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 03/19/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-0E2204
LOCATION 03-YOL-5-0.0/R25.6

IN YOLO COUNTY IN AND NEAR
WOODLAND AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM
SACRAMENTO RIVER BRIDGE TO COUNTY
ROAD 6 OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
03/21/08
CONTRACT CODE 'F'
30 CONTRACT ITEMS

SEAL BRIDGE DECKS

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 13 FUND TOTAL HA21 630,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 43

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 490,899.00 AMOUNT UNDER 122,369.68 PERCENT UNDER EST 24.93
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	368,529.32	4	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730 909 944-1037 SB PREF CLAIMED 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112
2	412,116.00	2	DEBRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 1355 FRENCH CAMP CA 95231 209 462-5100 SB PREF CLAIMED 00818674 FAX 209 462-5101
3	418,418.00	3	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA INC 1310 W 23RD STREET TEMPE AZ 85282 602 437-1711 SB PREF CLAIMED 00615058 FAX 602 437-1821
4	456,975.90	1	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510 707 746-8028 SB PREF CLAIMED 00526319 FAX 707 747-0593

03-0E2204
03-YOL-5-0
03/19/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
03/21/08

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC
 RANCHO CORDOVA CA

 R D CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 CORONA CA

STRIPING

ITEMS 11, 17 THRU 20 AND 22 (PARTIAL)

03-0E2204
03-YOL-5-0
03/19/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
03/21/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
	CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY CONCORD CA	ITEMS 26 AND 27 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 2 (PARTIAL)

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A C DIKE CO LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	REMOVE ASPHALT AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	CERTIFIED COATINGS COMPANY CONCORD CA	PAINTING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

03-0E2204
03-YOL-5-0
03/19/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 4
03/21/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING INC VALLEJO CA	ITEMS 14, 26, 27 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	KWIK BOND POLYMERS SAN RAMON CA	FURNISH POLYESTER AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	KWIK BOND POLYMERS SAN RAMON CA	RAPID SET PATCH AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA	ITEMS 1, 2 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	VINTAGE PAVING CO INC WINTERS CA	ITEMS 15, 16 AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	(S) 074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	725.00	725.00
3	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	4,700.00	4,700.00
4	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	36,000.00	36,000.00
5	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
6	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,330	3.60	11,988.00
7	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	390	1.10	429.00
8	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	80	6.50	520.00
9	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	6,046	1.50	9,069.00
10	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	250	11.25	2,812.50
11	153223	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	68	150.00	10,200.00
12	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	6,046	.52	3,143.92
13	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	47,790	.40	19,116.00
14	(S) 190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,100.00	2,100.00
15	390134	HOT MIX ASPHALT (OPEN GRADED)	TON	12	550.00	6,600.00
16	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
17	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	158	25.00	3,950.00
18	511124	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	68	215.00	14,620.00
19	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	454	80.00	36,320.00
20	(F) 515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	6,046	6.00	36,276.00
21	(S) 041294	CORE TREATED BRIDGE DECK	EA	22	85.00	1,870.00
22	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	158	50.00	7,900.00
23	(F) 540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	47,790	1.71	81,720.90
24	540108	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	533	53.00	28,249.00
25	(S) 041295	REPAIR CRACK (STIFFENER)	EA	14	550.00	7,700.00
26	(S) 590111	PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,500.00	25,500.00
27	(S) 590135	SPOT BLAST CLEAN AND PAINT UNDERCOAT	SQFT	4	500.00	2,000.00
28	(S) 840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	2,430	2.00	4,860.00
29	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	270	2.25	607.50
30	(S) 850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	130	4.25	552.50
					TOTAL	368,529.32

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,500.00	3500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	600.00	600.00
2	1,200.00	1200.00	1,100.00	1100.00	700.00	700.00
3	5,500.00	5500.00	5,700.00	5700.00	5,700.00	5700.00
4	50,000.00	50000.00	60,726.50	60726.50	50,000.00	50000.00
5	4,000.00	4000.00	3,700.00	3700.00	2,200.00	2200.00
6	4.25	14152.50	1.50	4995.00	6.00	19980.00
7	2.00	780.00	2.00	780.00	2.00	780.00
8	120.00	9600.00	53.00	4240.00	30.00	2400.00
9	1.75	10580.50	2.25	13603.50	2.00	12092.00
10	25.00	6250.00	47.00	11750.00	32.00	8000.00
11	95.00	6460.00	110.00	7480.00	550.00	37400.00
12	.20	1209.20	.50	3023.00	.65	3929.90
13	.20	9558.00	.40	19116.00	.40	19116.00
14	3,000.00	3000.00	1,100.00	1100.00	3,000.00	3000.00
15	750.00	9000.00	925.00	11100.00	2,100.00	25200.00
16	500.00	500.00	2,840.00	2840.00	8,000.00	8000.00
17	16.00	2528.00	40.00	6320.00	21.00	3318.00
18	125.00	8500.00	120.00	8160.00	105.00	7140.00
19	78.00	35412.00	140.00	63560.00	105.00	47670.00
20	4.50	27207.00	4.00	24184.00	2.50	15115.00
21	150.00	3300.00	450.00	9900.00	80.00	1760.00
22	35.00	5530.00	35.00	5530.00	23.00	3634.00
23	.22	10513.80	.50	23895.00	.40	19116.00
24	100.00	53300.00	80.00	42640.00	65.00	34645.00
25	5,000.00	70000.00	900.00	12600.00	2,300.00	32200.00
26	35,000.00	35000.00	35,225.00	35225.00	40,000.00	40000.00
27	4,500.00	18000.00	5,000.00	20000.00	11,000.00	44000.00
28	2.50	6075.00	4.00	9720.00	3.00	7290.00
29	3.00	810.00	7.00	1890.00	4.00	1080.00
30	5.00	650.00	8.00	1040.00	7.00	910.00
TOT		412,116.00		418,418.00		456,975.90